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354 Black River Falls, C. 5244-03 Replace Old Reservoir w/New Water Tower/SCADA Hubeler Hayducsko $36,615 70% 3,600 $1,068,075 $1,048,975 85 45% $472,039 $19,100 $596,036 $4,155,461 $65,832,210

242 Fall Creek, V. 5063-03 Demo, Construct Pumphouse #1 /Chem Feed Storage Fike Hayducsko $50,625 96% 1,303 $397,130 $382,130 50 15% $57,320 $15,000 $339,811 $4,098,142 $65,492,400

229 Sheboygan, C.
1, 2

4901-04 Install UV System for Clearwell, UV Bldg w/Electric Equipment Wagner Fuja $42,549 81% 48,965 $5,579,536 $5,579,536 40 25% $500,000 $0 $5,079,536 $3,598,142 $60,412,864

142 Mosinee, C. 5536-01 Chem/Mechanical Rehab of Wells 3, 4 & 5 Leizinger Hayducsko $50,907 97% 4,018 $2,717,790 $2,617,790 35 15% $392,669 $100,000 $2,325,122 $3,205,473 $58,087,742

132 Lena, V.
1

5464-03 Construct Radium Removal @ Wells 1&2/Chem Feed/SCADA Maka Hannes $43,167 82% 562 $3,319,709 $3,319,709 75 30% $500,000 $0 $2,819,709 $2,705,473 $55,268,033

96 Siren, V.
1

4905-02 Replace Undersized WMs/Loop Dead Ends Scully-Jordt Hayducsko $29,792 57% 796 $982,605 $932,605 150 60% $500,000 $50,000 $482,605 $2,205,473 $54,785,428

92 Siren, V.
1

4905-03 Replace WMs and Loop Dead Ends Scully-Jordt Hayducsko $29,792 57% 796 $252,200 $202,200 150 60% $0 $50,000 $252,200 $2,205,473 $54,533,228

92 Bayfield, C.
 1, 2

5385-04 Replace Undersized Mains/Services/Improve Xing under STH 13 Cargill Ohm $33,672 64% 482 $927,000 $927,000 125 70% $500,000 $0 $427,000 $1,705,473 $54,106,228

90 Cassville, V. 5469-01 Replace Undersized WM in Mulberry Dr Area Streets Eis Robertson $40,417 77% 944 $840,752 $840,752 85 45% $378,339 $0 $462,413 $1,327,134 $53,643,815

81 Colby, C.
1

4786-06 Abandon Well(s)/Construct Well & Pumphouse/SCADA Hubeler Hayducsko $35,833 68% 1,829 $1,047,300 $1,047,300 100 60% $500,000 $0 $547,300 $827,134 $53,096,515

78 Thorp, C. 4922-05 Construct Well & Wellhouse #15/SCADA Fike Hayducsko $33,029 63% 1,633 $331,758 $331,758 110 60% $199,055 $0 $132,703 $628,079 $52,963,812

76 Elroy, C. 5379-06 Replace Undersized WMs/CTH O Loop, Add River Xing Scully-Jordt Hayducsko $36,989 70% 1,416 $426,621 $412,621 100 60% $247,573 $14,000 $179,048 $380,507 $52,784,763

73 Abbotsford, C. 4748-06 Replace Raw Water Tank w/200 K Standpipe/SCADA Leizinger Hayducsko $38,438 73% 2,303 $562,500 $562,500 80 45% $253,125 $0 $309,375 $127,382 $52,475,388

68 Whitehall, C. 4937-03 Construct Well #3/Raw WM/SCADA Sovinski Hayducsko $35,673 68% 1,557 $963,290 $963,290 95 45% $127,382 $0 $835,908 $0 $51,639,480

67 Rhinelander, C. 5288-06 Construct Well #8/Wellhouse/Conn. Main Hubeler Ohm $32,419 62% 7,679 $968,750 $918,750 95 45% $0 $50,000 $968,750 $0 $50,670,730

64 Whitehall, C. 4937-02 Install WM Relay From Tower To USH 53 Sovinski Hayducsko $35,673 68% 1,557 $205,480 $205,480 95 45% $0 $0 $205,480 $0 $50,465,250

60 Wrightstown, V. 4942-04 Install 62,000' of 16" WM from Ashwaubenon/Repair River Xing Wagner Hannes $71,522 136% 2,839 $7,609,258 $7,609,258 22 0% $0 $0 $7,609,258 $0 $42,855,992

60 Biron, V.
1

5395-02 Replace Main & Looping Scott Hayducsko $49,167 93% 836 $2,139,227 $2,039,227 60 30% $0 $100,000 $2,139,227 $0 $40,716,765

52 Racine, C.
1

4887-05 Modifications to High Lift Station Maka Fuja $38,789 74% 78,700 $3,995,000 $3,995,000 60 30% $0 $0 $3,995,000 $0 $36,721,765

42 Lake Hallie, V. 5267-05 Construct 500K Gal Storage Tank/Conn Main, Modify SCADA Eis Hayducsko $61,823 117% 6,680 $2,512,480 $2,512,480 15 0% $0 $0 $2,512,480 $0 $34,209,285

38 Brillion, C. 5239-04 Construct Well #5/Connect Transmission Main Leizinger Hannes $57,367 109% 3,187 $1,736,840 $1,736,840 25 0% $0 $0 $1,736,840 $0 $32,472,445

37 Allouez, V. 5325-03 Replace Undersized WM/Loop Main Cargill Hannes $64,313 122% 13,932 $2,387,800 $2,387,800 7 0% $0 $0 $2,387,800 $0 $30,084,645

24 Tennyson, V. 5509-01 Replace WM w/ 6" - Bunker Hill St. Plus Services Fike Robertson $46,667 89% 360 $334,366 $304,366 70 30% $0 $30,000 $334,366 $0 $29,750,279

23 Albany, V. 4749-02 Replace Undersized WM Mult Streets & Hydrants/Valves Maka Robertson $44,688 85% 1,008 $152,800 $152,800 70 30% $0 $0 $152,800 $0 $29,597,479

$41,458,267 $41,030,167 $4,627,500 $428,100 $36,830,767

1
These municipalities are allocated the maximum amount of PF allowed for any one municipality in SFY 2015.  The maximum principal forgiveness is $500,000 per municipality.

2 
City of Bayfield and City of Sheboygan are Green Tier Legacy Communities.  Green Tier Legacy Communities can be eligible for a maximum of 70% principal forgiveness

Notes:  The SDWA requires that 15% of the funds available be allocated to systems serving a population < 10,000.  This funding list allocates 42% of the available funds (71% of allocated funds) to small systems. 

***Total App Amt Requested column shows the Core budget costs plus Non-core budget costs.
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